# PAAVAI ENGINEERING COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS) PACHAL,NAMAKKAL

PEC/AAC/2019-20

DATE: 05.06.2019

#### **Circular for Alumni Association Cell Meeting**

Alumni Association Cell (AAC) meeting of Paavai Engineering College is scheduled to be held on 10.06.2019 at 11.30 am in Smart Hall. All the members of AAC are requested to attend Meeting.

**AAC Coordinator** 

hairman

PRINCIPAL PAAVAI ENGINEERING COLLEGE NH-7 PACHAL Post, NAMAKKAL DI-

To: All the members of AAC

Copy to:

1. PEC Office

2. AAC

#### PAAVAI ENGINEERING COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS) ALUMNI ASSOCIATION CELL ACADEMIC YEAR 2019-2020 MINUTES OF THE MEETING

The Meeting of the Alumni Association Cell for the academic year 2019-2020 held on 10.06.2019 in the Smart Hall at 11.30am

The Following Points were discussed

- To conduct Seminars/workshops on latest technology
- Suggested to register the alumni association in the name of Paavai Engineering College Alumni Association under the Tamil Nadu Society Registration Act
- Nomination of alumni students list for PAAVAI ALUMNI ASSOCIATION
- various alumni volunteers were identified for alumni association
- Plan to conduct entrepreneurship program through alumni students
- Plan to construct pyramid of grace in the college campus
- Suggested to create a forum to clear the project related queries of the present students
- The activities through alumni association were discussed.
- Plan to conduct alumni guest lecturer serious
- with this the meeting came to an end

The following Members were present:

		•	
S.NO	NAME	POSITION IN COMMITTEE	CATEGORY
1	Dr.M.Premkumar	Chairman	Chair Person
2	P.Renukadevi	Coordinator	Faculty Coordinator
3	S.Sathish	President	
4	P.Sandiya	Vice President	Alumni Members
5	C.Gowrishankar	Secretary	
6	E.Sangeetha	Treasurer	
7	P.Sabari	Executive Member	
8	P.Thiyagarajan	Executive Member	4
9	S.Gayathri	Executive Member	
10	C.Suresh	Executive Member	
11	V.Annapoorani	Executive Member	Faculty Members
12	S.Gnanasakeran	Executive Member	
13	B.Deepa	Executive Member	

AAC Coordinator



hairman

PRINCIPAL PAAVAI ENCIREERING COLLEGE NH-7 PACHAE Post, RAMARKAL Dist

## PAAVAI ENGINEERING COLLEGE

#### (AUTONOMOUS)

## PACHAL, NAMAKKAL

## ALUMNI ASSOCIATION CELL-ACTION TAKEN

Action taken report on the decision of the alumni association cell meeting held on 10.06.2019 during the academic year 2019-2020. To implement the decisions of the alumni association cell meetings, the following actions were taken:

Plan of Action	Action Taken	
Registration Of Alumni Association	Alumni association Registration process initiated	
	in the name of Paavai Engineering College	
	Alumni Association under the Tamil Nadu	
	Society Registration Act	
Alumni Volunteers for Association	Identified more than 15 alumni volunteers for	
	Alumni association	
Alumni Guest Lecture Series	Conducted more than 10 alumni Guest Lecture	
Placement activity	Conducted placement related guest lecture	
	Programs "Fight the urban style of Recruitment "	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	On 09.09.2019	
Pyramid Of Grace	Pyramid of grace was constructed in the college	
	campus in 2019	
Alumni guest lecture on Latest technology	Conducted more than 8 latest technology guest	
	lectures	

AAC<sup>1</sup>Coordinator



Chairman

PALATCIPAL PAAM/ HEPELICE BILG COLLEGE NPER, PLANEL Fest, RAMAKKAL DIS